LOCOCIONAL ABRICIATION

HONALD E. CLARK TIMOTHY R. DAMPHILL BERNARD H. DENTRY DANIEL MEDINA, EL.M.

OF COUNTEL

GEORGIA A, HODE

HECIGIETHED PATENT ATTORNEY

ADMITTED IN FLORIDA, LOUIGIANA
AND NEW JEHERY

4740 OLEVILAND HEIGHTA BOULEVARD FORT OFFICE BOX 6858 LAKELAND, FLORIDA 38807-6558 (941) 047-6887 FAX NO. (841) 047-8018

96 DEC 13 MI 10:43

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

October 17, 1996

700001986287--2 -10/25/96--01076--001 ****337.50 ****337.50

Department of State Division of Corporations 409 East Gaines Street Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32399

THE INCLUDIBLE COLUED LIMITED COMPANY

Re: La Mancha Limited Company

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed are the original and a copy of the Articles of Organization of La Mancha Limited Company along with the Affidavit of Membership and Contributions and Acceptance of Registered Agent. Please approve and file the original and return a certified copy to me.

Also enclosed is my firm's check payable to you for your charges as follows:

Filing Fee \$ 250.00

Certified Copy \$ 52.50

Filing registered agent's \$.35.00

certificate

TOTAL \$337.50

Please let us know if anything further is required.

Sincerely,

Daniel Medina

CITCLOSURES
JAHAMPTONESTATEMECSTALLET



Docombor 4, 1998

CLARK & CAMPBELL, P.A. 4740 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS BLVD LAKELAND, FL 33807-6559

SUBJECT: THE INCREDIBLE GREED LIMITED COMPANY Ref. Number: W96000025333

We have received your document for THE INCREDIBLE GREED LIMITED COMPANY and your check(s) totaling \$337.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please include the exhibit(s) referred to in your document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6915.

Pameta Hall Document Specialist

Letter Number: 796A00054347

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF THE INCREDIBLE GREED LIMITED COMPANY

96 DEC 13 VN 10: 13

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Fibrida ORIDA Limited Liability Company Act, F.S. Chapter 608, hereby make, acknowledge, and file the following Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE 1 - NAME

The name of the limited liability company shall be The Incredible Greed Limited Company ("Company").

ARTICLE II - ADDRESS

The mailing address is 3125 Thornhill Rd. Winter Haven, Florida 33880 and the street address of the principal office of the Company shall be 3125 Thornhill Road, Winter Haven, Florida 33880.

ARTICLE III - DURATION

The company shall commence its existence on the date these articles of organization are filed by the Florida Department of State. The Company's existence shall terminate not later than December 31, 2050 unless the company is earlier dissolved as provided in these articles of organization.

ARTICLE IV - REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name and street address of the registered agent of the company in the State of Florida is Lynn Hampton, 3125 Thornhill Rd. Winter Haven, Florida 33880.

ARTICLE V - CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

The members of the company shall contribute to the capital of the Company the cash or property set forth in Exhibit "A."

ARTICLE VI - ADDITIONAL CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

Each member shall make additional capital contributions to the Company only on the unanimous consent of all the members.

ARTICLE VII - ADMISSION OF NEW MEMBERS

No additional members shall be admitted to the company except with the unanimous written consent of all the members of the company and on such terms and conditions as shall be determined by all the members. A member may transfer his or her interest in the Company as set forth in the regulations of the Company, but the transferee shall have no right to participate in the management

of the business and affairs of the Company or become a member unless all the other members of the Company other than the member proposing to dispose of his or her interest approve of the proposed transfer by unanimous written consent.

ARTICLE VIII - TERMINATION OF EXISTENCE

The Company shall be dissolved on the death, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or manager, or on the occurrence of any other event that terminates the continued membership of a member in the Company, unless the business of the company is continued by the consent of all the remaining members, provided there are at least two remaining members.

ARTICLE IX - MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be managed by the members in accordance with regulations adopted by the members for the management of the business and affairs of the company. These regulations may contain any provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the company not inconsistent with law or these articles of organization. The names and address of the members of the company are

NAME Lynn Hampton Leigh Hampton

ADDRESS

3125 Thomhill Rd., Winter Haven, FL 33880 3125 Thomhill Rd., Winter Haven, FL 33880

Lynn flampton, Member

STATE OF FLORIDA	
COUNTY OF POLK	_
Sworn to and subsc	ribed before me this 35 day of 1960, by Lynn Hampton who wan or has produced (type of identification
produced) and by	who is personally known or has produced
	_(type of identification produced)
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	amouthat. Mott
	NOTARY PUBLIC Print Name: Samantha T. Plat
My Commission Expires	Print Name: Samantha 1. +/(St
(SEAL)	SAMANTHA J. PLATT

My comm. expires Ovc. 26, 1999

EXHIBIT "A"

The West ½ of Section 22, Township 25 South, Range 23 East, less the Southeast 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of said Section, and less the Northwest 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of said section. Property as described lies in Polk Count, Florida, and encompasses 200 acres, more or less.

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, being the person named in the articles of organization of The Incredible Greed Limited Company as the registered agent of this limited liability company, hereby consents to accept service of process for the above stated company at the place designated in the articles of organization, and accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of his or her duties, and is familiar with and accept the obligations of the position of registered agent.

Lynn Hampton, Registered Agent

INHAMPTONESTATEORGANI C DOC

AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned member or authorized representative of a member of THE INCREDIBLE GREED LIMITED COMPANY, deposes and says:

- 1. The above named limited liability company has at least two members.
- 2. The total amount of cash contributed by the member(s) is \$1,000.
- 3. If any, the agreed value of property other than cash contributed by member(s) is \$250,000. A description of the property is attached and made a part hereto.
- 4. The total amount of cash or property anticipated to be contributed by members(s) is \$251,000. This total includes amounts from 2 and 3 above.

THE AFFIANT SAYS NOTHING FURTHER

Lynn Hampton

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF POLK

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 25 day of 1996, by Lynn Hampton who is personally known or has produced type of identification.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Name Printed Samarila J. Platt

(SEAL)

SAMANTHA J. PLATT Notary Public, State of Florida My comm. expires Dec. 26, 1999 Comm. No. CC521069

96 DEC 13 AH 10: 43

The West ½ of Section 22, Township 25 South, Range 23 East, less the Southeast 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of said Section, and less the Northeast 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of said Section, and less the Southwest 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of said section. Property as described lies in Polk Count, Florida, and encompasses 200 acres, more or less.